PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CREE HONG KONG LIMITED	11/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREE HUIZHOU OPTO LIMITED
Street Address:	TCL INDUSTRIAL AREA, NO. 21 JIANGBEI YUNSHAN EAST RD.
City:	HUIZHOU MUNICIPALITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12152766	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(805)373-0051 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-373-0060

Email: generalmail@koppelpatent.com

KOPPEL PATRICK HEYBL & DAWSON Correspondent Name:

2815 TOWNSGATE ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 215**

Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P0893US-T

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAYE G. HEYBL

Total Attachments: 2

source=2010-11-19-P0893US-TASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2010-11-19-P0893US-TASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 025409 FRAME: 0250

ASSIGNMENT

CREE HONG KONG LIMITED is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Hong Kong, has a place of business at Unit 301, 3F, Photonics Centre, No. 2 Science Park East Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong, and is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the application for letters patent for "MINI V SMD" (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/152,766) and to the invention and all improvements thereon described in such application, and including any application that claims priority from such application, such as any divisional, continuing and continuation-in-part applications, and all foreign counterparts thereof, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and such applications worldwide, including without limitation Chinese Patent Application No. 200910145412.3.

CREE HUIZHOU OPTO LIMITED is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Peoples Republic of China, has a place of business at TCL Industrial Area, No. 21 Jiangbei Yunshan East Rd., Huizhou Municipality, Guangdong Province, P.R. China, and desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to such invention, applications and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is acknowledged, CREE HONG KONG LIMITED does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto CREE HUIZHOU OPTO LIMITED, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the application for letters patent for "MINI V SMD" (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/152,766) and to the invention and all improvements thereon described in such application, and including any application that claims priority from such application, such as any divisional, continuing and continuation-in-part applications, and all foreign counterparts thereof, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and such applications worldwide, including without limitation Chinese Patent Application No. 200910145412.3, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications covered by this Assignment, and in and to all claims and causes of action for any damages and other relief by reason of all past and future infringements of any and all rights under the applications subject to this Assignment along with the assignor's right to sue under such claims and to collect and enjoy damages, benefits, and other remedies as a result of such infringements; in each case to be held and enjoyed by CREE HUIZHOU OPTO LIMITED for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns.

The parties acknowledge that the invention that is subject to this Assignment was jointly invented by employees of CREE HUIZHOU OPTO LIMITED.

CREE HONG KONG LIMITED hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the appropriate empowered officials in relevant jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer to CREE HUIZHOU OPTO LIMITED of the interest in the subject applications as provided in this Assignment, and to issue all letters patent and other items referred to above which may issue with respect to the subject applications to CREE HUIZHOU OPTO LIMITED.

Page 1 of 2

2010

CREE HONG KONG LIMITED agrees to execute any and all applications for letters patent for the subject invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the subject invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in CREE HUIZHOU OPTO LIMITED the interests granted in this Assignment in the right, title and interest in the subject invention, applications and letters patent worldwide.

EXECUTED TRIS	13th DAY OF	MOAEMDET 'SOLA
, , ,		All de la constant de
		By Soo Shee Lee
		CREE HONG KONG LIMITED
WITNESSED BY: CHA	n hei nu	
44		
DATE: 11/19/2010		
EXECUTED THIS 19th	DAY OF NOV	ember 2010
		XXX
		By Soc Obce Dec Director & Legal Representative
		CREE HUIZHOU OPTO LIMITED
WITNESSED BY: AA	Сил Үирч	
Jackin)		
manin 11/10/2010 1		

Page 2 of 2